Race 1 Buxton Rugby Club, 25 Oct 2025

Derbyshire Athletics Mini League Cross Country
2025/2026

U11Girls

Posn

To0oNoOOAWN

Time
6.08
6.22
6.25
6.49
6.55
7.10
7.37
7.42
7.42
7.56
7.58

Name

Florence Sibley
April Malone
Macy Poole

Lily Rogers

Esme Wainwright
Ellie-Mae Chell
Edith Martin

Annie Ossowska-Wells

Holly Rogers
Martha Riley

Sophie Roberts-Dinsley

Team
HP
AVEAC
CDAC
DAC
HRC
MAT
BUX
CAN
NS
NS
NS
NS

Team
AVEAC
AVEAC
BUX
CDAC
AVEAC
DAC
CDAC
CDAC
CDAC
HP
BUX

Points

34

19
30
36
36
26
36
36
36
36
36

U11Boys

16

Posn

TN = e JENI W I NI N R

Time
5.38
543
5.49
5.50
6.02
6.04
6.10
6.18
6.20
6.21
6.27
6.30
6.42
6.48
6.53
7.15

Name

Samuel Jones
Will Hodgson
Harry Lees
Frankie Osborne
Oliver O'Riley
Ben McLaren
Archie Stafford
Harley Aldred
Fraser Robertson
Arthur Toogood
Tom Parker
Harris Colebrook
Charles Rogers
Jack Martin
Charlie Shaw
Oscar Stables

Team
HP
AVEAC
CDAC
DAC
HRC
MAT
BUX
CAN
NS
NS
NS
NS

Team
DAC
DAC
DAC
HP
BUX
AVEAC
HP
AVEAC
MAT
DAC
BUX
BUX
CDAC
HRC
CDAC
BUX

Points

28
31
45

48
43
28
51
51
51
51
51



Derbyshire Athletics Mini League Cross Country

2025/2026

Race 1 Buxton Rugby Club, 25 Oct 2025
U13Girls

Posn

To0O~NO O R WN=

Time
9.18

9.48

10.03
10.09
10.20
10.35
10.36
10.37
11.07
11.15
14.00

Name

Joyce Lenton

Bea Allen

Lily Heywood
Freya Ratcliffe
Ellie Pepper
Georgie Riley
Caitlin Turner-Hant
Katherine Turner
Nola Colebrook
Eta Stafford

Emma Robertsoinsley

Team
HP
AVEAC
CDAC
DAC
HRC
MAT
BUX
CAN
NS
NS
NS
NS

U13Boys
Team Posn Time
DAC 1 9.09
HP 2 9.25
HP 3 9.27
DAC 4 9.52
DAC 5 10.09
HP 6 10.33
HP 7 10.43
AVEAC 8 10.50
BUX 9 11.09
HP 10 11.31
BUX 11 11.36
12 11.40
13 11.41

Points

11

32

36

10

36

36

32

36

36

36

36

36

Name

Oliver Ball
James Baker
Felix Cheesman
Jenson Wooley
Henry Wright
Bobby Rushton
Ged Waters
Laurie Swain-Fossey
Zac Heuner
Jacob Campbell
George Murcott
Lucas Melen
Oscar Siderius

Team
HP
AVEAC
CDAC
DAC
HRC
MAT
BUX
CAN
NS
NS
NS
NS

Team
BUX
DAC
DAC
DAC
DAC
DAC
HP
HP
DAC
CDAC
HP
CDAC
CDAC

Points

26
42
35

42
42
29
42
42
42
42
42



Derbyshire Athletics Mini League Cross Country

U15Girls

Posn
1

OO wWN

Time
14.00
14.45
14.57
15.50
16.56
17.07

2025/2026

Race 1 Buxton Rugby Club, 25 Oct 2025

Name Team
Dayna Keyes DAC
Imogen Sotherby DAC
Isla Douglas AVEAC
Jess Dilks HP
Rosie Boyer DAC
Maya Zuccolo CDAC

Team Points
HP
AVEAC
CDAC
DAC
HRC
MAT
BUX
CAN
NS

NS

NS

NS

18
17
20

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

U15Boys

Position Time

1

OO WN

13.04
13.38
15.06
15.09
15.10
16.40

Name

Gil Swain-Fossey
James Martin
Charlie Henshaw
Archie Cottrill
Zac Lowthorpe
Tom Johnston

Team
HP
AVEAC
CDAC
DAC
HRC
MAT
BUX
CAN
NS
NS
NS
NS

Team
HP
HRC
HP
HP
HRC
HRC

Points

21
21
21
13
21
21
21
21
21
21
21



