

Derbyshire Athletics Mini League Cross Country 2025/2026

Race 1 Buxton Rugby Club, 25 Oct 2025

U11Girls

Posn	Time	Name	Team
1	6.08	Florence Sibley	AVEAC
2	6.22	April Malone	AVEAC
3	6.25	Macy Poole	BUX
4	6.49	Lily Rogers	CDAC
5	6.55	Esme Wainwright	AVEAC
6	7.10	Ellie-Mae Chell	DAC
7	7.37	Edith Martin	CDAC
8	7.42	Annie Ossowska-Wells	CDAC
9	7.42	Holly Rogers	CDAC
10	7.56	Martha Riley	HP
11	7.58	Sophie Roberts-Dinsley	BUX

Team	Points
HP	34
AVEAC	8
CDAC	19
DAC	30
HRC	36
MAT	36
BUX	26
CAN	36
NS	36

U11Boys

Posn	Time	Name	Team
1	5.38	Samuel Jones	DAC
2	5.43	Will Hodgson	DAC
3	5.49	Harry Lees	DAC
4	5.50	Frankie Osborne	HP
5	6.02	Oliver O'Riley	BUX
6	6.04	Ben McLaren	AVEAC
7	6.10	Archie Stafford	HP
8	6.18	Harley Aldred	AVEAC
9	6.20	Fraser Robertson	MAT
10	6.21	Arthur Toogood	DAC
11	6.27	Tom Parker	BUX
12	6.30	Harris Colebrook	BUX
13	6.42	Charles Rogers	CDAC
14	6.48	Jack Martin	HRC
15	6.53	Charlie Shaw	CDAC
16	7.15	Oscar Stables	BUX

Team	Points
HP	28
AVEAC	31
CDAC	45
DAC	6
HRC	48
MAT	43
BUX	28
CAN	51
NS	51

Derbyshire Athletics Mini League Cross Country 2025/2026

Race 1 Buxton Rugby Club, 25 Oct 2025

U13Girls

Posn	Time	Name	Team
1	9.18	Joyce Lenton	DAC
2	9.48	Bea Allen	HP
3	10.03	Lily Heywood	HP
4	10.09	Freya Ratcliffe	DAC
5	10.20	Ellie Pepper	DAC
6	10.35	Georgie Riley	HP
7	10.36	Caitlin Turner-Hant	HP
8	10.37	Katherine Turner	AVEAC
9	11.07	Nola Colebrook	BUX
10	11.15	Eta Stafford	HP
11	14.00	Emma Robertsoinsley	BUX

Team	Points
HP	11
AVEAC	32
CDAC	36
DAC	10
HRC	36
MAT	36
BUX	32
CAN	36
NS	36

U13Boys

Posn	Time	Name	Team
1	9.09	Oliver Ball	BUX
2	9.25	James Baker	DAC
3	9.27	Felix Cheesman	DAC
4	9.52	Jenson Wooley	DAC
5	10.09	Henry Wright	DAC
6	10.33	Bobby Rushton	DAC
7	10.43	Ged Waters	HP
8	10.50	Laurie Swain-Fossey	HP
9	11.09	Zac Heuner	DAC
10	11.31	Jacob Campbell	CDAC
11	11.36	George Murcott	HP
12	11.40	Lucas Melen	CDAC
13	11.41	Oscar Siderius	CDAC

Team	Points
HP	26
AVEAC	42
CDAC	35
DAC	9
HRC	42
MAT	42
BUX	29
CAN	42
NS	42

Derbyshire Athletics Mini League Cross Country 2025/2026

Race 1 Buxton Rugby Club, 25 Oct 2025

U15Girls

Posn	Time	Name	Team
1	14.00	Dayna Keyes	DAC
2	14.45	Imogen Sotherby	DAC
3	14.57	Isla Douglas	AVEAC
4	15.50	Jess Dilks	HP
5	16.56	Rosie Boyer	DAC
6	17.07	Maya Zuccolo	CDAC

Team	Points
HP	18
AVEAC	17
CDAC	20
DAC	8
HRC	21
MAT	21
BUX	21
CAN	21
NS	21

U15Boys

Position	Time	Name	Team
1	13.04	Gil Swain-Fossey	HP
2	13.38	James Martin	HRC
3	15.06	Charlie Henshaw	HP
4	15.09	Archie Cottrill	HP
5	15.10	Zac Lowthorpe	HRC
6	16.40	Tom Johnston	HRC

Team	Points
HP	8
AVEAC	21
CDAC	21
DAC	21
HRC	13
MAT	21
BUX	21
CAN	21
NS	21